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Macedonian Open
Skopje, North Macedonia

19 May — 24 May 2025 | EURO 91 250 | Clay | Challenger 75

Main Draw Singles
     

 

 

 

1 1 DELLIEN, Hugo BOL
2 Q KODAT, Toby USA

3 MIKRUT, Luka CRO
4 Alt BRUNOLD, Mika SUI

5 DENOLLY, Corentin FRA
6 BUDKOV KJAER, Nicolai NOR

7 WC PRIZMIC, Dino CRO
8 7 HOUKES, Max NED

9 3 CLARKE, Jay GBR
10 Alt SELS, Jelle NED

11 CACHIN, Pedro ARG
12 Q DHAMNE, Manas IND

13 NG SCHWAERZLER, Joel AUT
14 BUENO, Gonzalo PER

15 WC MILEV, Yanaki BUL
16 6 SHARIPOV, Marat

17 8 POLJICAK, Mili CRO
18 WC IVANOVSKI, Kalin MKD

 

19 Q MARMOUSEZ, Lilian FRA
20 OLIVIERI, Genaro Alberto ARG

21 JR MRVA, Maxim CZE
22 GEERTS, Michael BEL

23 Q OBERLEITNER, Neil AUT
24 4 ROCA BATALLA, Oriol ESP

25 5 DURASOVIC, Viktor NOR
26 TRAVAGLIA, Stefano ITA

27 Q FATIC, Nerman BIH
28 Alt ALVAREZ VARONA, Nicolas ESP

29 Q AGAMENONE, Franco ITA
30 SHELBAYH, Abdullah JOR

31 NEGRITU, Christoph GER
32 2 PIROS, Zsombor HUN

Round of 32 Round of 16 Quarterfinals Semifinals Final Winner

Main Draw Doubles
 

 
 

 

 

1 1 BALAJI, N.Sriram
REYES-VARELA, Miguel

IND
MEX

2 WC HUSEINOVIC, Amar
LATINOVIC, Stefan

MKD
SRB

3
DONSKI, Alexander
MARTOS GORNES, Sergio

BUL
ESP

4
GOLDHOFF, George
HILDERBRAND, Trey

USA
USA

5 4 DEMOLINER, Marcelo
ZORMANN, Marcelo

BRA
BRA

6
MERINO, Alexander
NEGRITU, Christoph

PER
GER

7
JECAN, Alexandru
RICCA, Giorgio

ROU
ITA

8
CUKIERMAN, Daniel
GEERTS, Michael

ISR
BEL

9
CERVANTES, Inigo
MARTINEZ, Luis David

ESP
VEN

10
OBERLEITNER, Neil
PICHLER, David

AUT
AUT

 

11 WC BUGARIKJ, Berk
IVANOVSKI, Kalin

MKD
MKD

12 3 BOLLIPALLI, Rithvik Choudary
PRASHANTH, Vijay Sundar

IND
IND

13 PR PAULSON, Andrew
VRBENSKY, Michael

CZE
CZE

14
KIGER, Mac
TRHAC, Patrik

USA
USA

15
BORTOLOTTI, Marco
RODRIGUEZ, Cristian

ITA
COL

16 2 HARPER, Cleeve
SEGGERMAN, Ryan

CAN
USA

Round of 16 Quarterfinals Semifinals Final Winner

M. Brunold

63 64

J. Schwa…

64 63

Seeded Players
Player Rank

1 Dellien, Hugo 103
2 Piros, Zsombor 204
3 Clarke, Jay 233
4 Roca Batalla, Oriol 240
5 Durasovic, Viktor 246
6 Sharipov, Marat 247
7 Houkes, Max 249
8 Poljicak, Mili 270

Alternates/Lucky Losers
M. Brunold (Alt)
J. Sels (Alt)
N. Alvarez Varona (Alt)

Withdrawals
M. Erhard ()

Retirements/W.O. Last Direct Acceptance
Singles: Christoph Negritu - 306
Doubles: Adv. 335 / On site 406
ATP Supervisor
Jorge Mandl
Released
05/19/2025 15:11:05

Retirements/W.O. Withdrawals Alternates/Lucky Losers Seeded Teams
Team Rank

1 Balaji / Reyes-Var… 139
2 Harper / Seggerman 177
3 Bollipalli / Prashanth 181
4 Demoliner / Zorm… 199


